COURSE FEES 2021 - VIC

HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing Fees and Charges		
Enrolment Category (Funding status)	Total Cost to You	
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$28, 346.00	
<i>Skills First</i> Standard Tuition Fee*	\$12, 595.00	
* These tuition fees are calculated based on your indicative training hours multiplied by you rate. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumsta	,	
Government contribution		
^ This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. The Government contribution to the delivery cost of this course is only applicable to individuals that are eligible under the Skills First program. Please note these funds are said directly to the training provider.	Total subsidised amount ^	
paid directly to the training provider.	\$15,751.00	

Student Services and Amenities Fee \$645.00

CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education & Care **Fees and Charges** Total Cost **Enrolment Category (Funding status)** to You Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee \$17,712.00 \$ 5, 904.00 Skills First Standard Tuition Fee* * These tuition fees are calculated based on your indicative training hours multiplied by your hourly tuition rate. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Government contribution Total ^ This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. The subsidised Government contribution to the delivery cost of this course is only applicable to individuals that are eligible under the Skills First program. Please note these funds are amount ^ paid directly to the training provider. \$11,808.00 Student Services and Amenities Fee \$450.00

Note:

In addition, you can offset the course fees by applying for a VET Student Loan. Please note eligibility conditions apply. The loan cap amount limit for this course is set at \$16, 077.00

For more information regarding VSL, please refer to page 9 of this booklet.

BSB51918 Diploma of Leadership and Management Fees and Charges		
Enrolment Category (Funding status)	Total Cost to You	
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 7, 200.00	
<i>Skills First</i> Standard Tuition Fee*	\$ 5 <i>,</i> 070.00	
* These tuition fees are calculated based on your indicative training hours multiplied by your hourly tuition rate. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.		
Government contribution		
^ This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. The Government contribution to the delivery cost of this course is only applicable to individuals that are eligible under the Skills First program. Please note these funds are	Total subsidised amount ^	
paid directly to the training provider.	\$ 2, 130.00	
Student Services and Amenities Fee \$300.00		

Note:

In addition, you can offset the course fees by applying for a VET Student Loan. Please note eligibility conditions apply. The loan cap amount limit for this course is set at \$10, 717.00

For more information regarding VSL, please refer to page 9 of this booklet.

CHC40213 Certificate IV in Education Support Fees and Charges		
Enrolment Category (Funding status)	Total Cost to You	
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 6 <i>,</i> 690.00	
Full Fee for Service Concession Tuition Fee	\$ 1, 338.00	
<i>Skills First</i> Standard Tuition Fee*	\$ 1, 160.00	
* These tuition fees are calculated based on your indicative training hours multiplied by your hourly tuition rate. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.		
Government contribution		
[^] This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. The Government contribution to the delivery cost of this course is only applicable to individuals that are eligible under the Skills First program. Please note these funds are	Total subsidised amount ^	
paid directly to the training provider.	\$ 5 <i>,</i> 530.00	
Student Services and Amenities Fee \$300.00		

This qualification has a Pathway option which includes two additional Bachelor units of 50 hours each. Please refer to the ACU College website for more detailed information or chat to the Course Coordinator.

CHC30113 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care Fees and Charges

Enrolment Category (Funding status)	Total Cost to You	
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 7 <i>,</i> 970.00	
Full Fee for Service Concession Tuition Fee	\$ 1, 594.00	
<i>Skills First</i> Standard Tuition Fee*	\$ 1, 894.00	
* These tuition fees are calculated based on your indicative training hours multiplied by your hourly tuition rate. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Government contribution		
^ This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. The Government contribution to the delivery cost of this course is only applicable to individuals that are eligible under the Skills First program. Please note these funds are paid directly to the training provider.	Total subsidised amount ^ \$ 6, 076.00	
Student Services and Amenities Fee \$300.00	\$ 0, 070.00	

CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support Fees and Charges

Enrolment Category (Funding status)	Total Cost to You
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 4, 201.80
Full Fee for Service Concession Tuition Fee	\$ 840.36
<i>Skills First</i> Standard Tuition Fee*	\$ 0.00
* These tuition fees are calculated based on your indicative training hours multiplied by your hourly tuition rate. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Government contribution	
^A This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. The Government contribution to the delivery cost of this course is only applicable to individuals that are eligible under the Skills First program. Please note these funds are paid directly to the training provider.	Total subsidised amount ^ \$ 5, 992.50
Student Services and Amenities Fee \$150.00	1 · ·

HLT33015 Certificate III in Allied Health Assistance Fees and Charges		
Enrolment Category (Funding status)	Total Cost to You	
Full Fee for Service Tuition Fee	\$ 3 <i>,</i> 568.45	
Full Fee for Service Concession Tuition Fee	\$ 713.69	
<i>Skills First</i> Standard Tuition Fee*	\$ 0.00	
* These tuition fees are calculated based on your indicative training hours multiplied by your hourly tuition rate. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.		
Government contribution		
[^] This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. The Government contribution to the delivery cost of this course is only applicable to individuals that are eligible under the Skills First program. Please note these funds are paid directly to the training provider.	Total subsidised amount ^ \$ 4, 100.00	
Student Services and Amenities Fee \$150.00		